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                         48th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 15, 2023
 
Place No.   First Name  Last Name  Age S City      St Club Rank Time    Pace     
===== ===== =========== ========== === = ========= == ==== ==== ======= ===== 
    1  2286 Hayden      Bunnell     30 M Saint Joh VT         1   57:25  5:45 
    2  2278 Jay         Borland     16 M Montpelie VT         2   59:32  5:58 
    3  2258 Ben         Bunnell     29 M Essex Jun VT         3 1:01:23  6:09 
    4  2263 Kasie       Enman       43 F Huntingto VT         4 1:02:42  6:17 
    5  2289 Chris       Chichester  41 M Lyndonvil VT         5 1:03:13  6:20 
    6  2281 Stephen     Gonzalez    38 M Williamst VT CVR     6 1:03:46  6:23 
    7  2269 Sebastian   McCabe      23 M Fairfax   VT         7 1:04:16  6:26 
    8  2265 Sam         Brondyke    15 M Montpelie VT         8 1:06:34  6:40 
    9  2261 Luke        Murphy      15 M Montpelie VT         9 1:07:30  6:45 
   10  2275 Richard     Gallagher   43 M Essex Jun VT        10 1:08:42  6:53 
   11  2334 Matthew     Roth        45 M Fairfax   VT        11 1:09:10  6:55 
   12  2256 Mat         Katz        44 M Northfiel VT        12 1:11:09  7:07 
   13  2332 Tom         Geisler     49 M Rutland   VT        13 1:11:59  7:12 
   14  2272 Stephen     Brown       39 M Montpelie VT CVR    14 1:13:44  7:23 
   15  2260 Jim         Flint       64 M West Rutl VT CVR    15 1:16:20  7:38 
   16  2259 Scott       Nichols     57 M Essex     VT        16 1:17:03  7:43 
   17  2280 Kubo        Semanisin   25 M Aberdeen  AB        17 1:17:05  7:43 
   18  2350 Kenny       Komala      45 M Brooklyn  NY        18 1:17:13  7:44 
   19  2341 Peter       Luyckx      52 M Montpelie VT CVR    19 1:17:37  7:46 
   20  2276 Daniel      Scheidt     51 M Burlingto VT        20 1:18:05  7:49 
   21  2266 Allie       Nerenberg   38 F Jericho   VT        21 1:18:51  7:54 
   22  2288 Josh        Rollins     47 M Barre     VT        22 1:20:42  8:05 
   23  2293 Jeremie     Salvas      30 M Yamaska   QC        23 1:20:59  8:06 
   24  2339 Eric        Spencer     33 M Montpelie VT        24 1:22:12  8:14 
   25  2277 Ben         Kelty       24 M Williston VT        25 1:24:00  8:24 
   26  2294 Patrice     Hogue       29 M BARRE     VT        26 1:24:42  8:29 
   27  2252 Cris        Cote        60 M Essex Jun VT CVR    27 1:24:50  8:29 
   28  2282 Kimberly    Tillotson   40 F Williamst VT CVR    28 1:26:53  8:42 
   29  2343 Graham      Sherriff    47 M Montpelie VT CVR    29 1:27:09  8:43 
   30  2292 Brockway    Allen       28 M Williamst VT        30 1:27:27  8:45 
   31  2255 Joseph      Merrill     57 M Montpelie VT CVR    31 1:29:05  8:55 
   32  2257 Randall     Rathburn J  44 M Danville  VT        32 1:31:13  9:08 
   33  2251 Lauren      Cater       34 F Essex Jun VT        33 1:31:23  9:09 
   34  2273 Thomas      Hogeboom    71 M Hardwick  VT CVR    34 1:32:38  9:16 
   35  2290 Jessica     Dion        49 F Jericho   VT        35 1:33:40  9:22 
   36  2285 Emery       Mattheis    29 M Randolph  VT CVR    36 1:34:35  9:28 
   37  2297 Darrel      Lasell      65 M Williamst VT CVR    37 1:34:43  9:29 
   38  2253 Michael     Gordon      65 M Essex Jun VT        38 1:40:01 10:01 
   39  2287 Dennis      Casey       64 M Groton    VT CVR    39 1:43:01 10:19 
   40  2262 Anna        Reinold     41 F Barre     VT CVR    40 1:44:39 10:28 
   41  2284 Hannah      Vickery     28 F Burlingto VT        41 1:44:52 10:30 
   42  2296 John        Martin      71 M Montpelie VT CVR    42 1:48:03 10:49 
   43  2283 Laura       Pichotta    30 F Highgate  VT        43 1:48:29 10:51 
   44  2254 Phyllis     Tillinghas  58 F Montpelie VT CVR    44 1:49:16 10:56 
   45  2270 Sarah       Katz        43 F Jericho   VT CVR    45 1:52:17 11:14 
   46  2267 Cari        Causey      44 F Jericho   VT        46 1:53:51 11:24 
   47  2274 Russell     Petelle     75 M Newport   VT        47 1:55:47 11:35 
   48  2268 Rose        Polyakova   52 F Shelburne VT        48 1:56:19 11:38 
   49  2295 James       Rohr        62 M Barre     VT CVR    49 2:08:57 12:54 
   50  2271 Andrew      Blaine      45 M Plattsbur NY        50 2:15:20 13:32 

                         48th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 15, 2023
 

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1    45 Jay         Borland         16 Montpelier         VT    1   59:32 
    2    51 Sam         Brondyke        15 Montpelier         VT    2 1:06:34 
    3    52 Luke        Murphy          15 Montpelier         VT    3 1:07:30 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    84 Hannah      Vickery         28 Burlington         VT    1 1:44:52 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    46 Ben         Bunnell         29 Essex Junction     VT    1 1:01:23 
    2    50 Sebastian   McCabe          23 Fairfax            VT    2 1:04:16 
    3    60 Kubo        Semanisin       25 Aberdeen           AB    3 1:17:05 
    4    68 Ben         Kelty           24 Williston          VT    4 1:24:00 
    5    69 Patrice     Hogue           29 BARRE              VT    5 1:24:42 
    6    73 Brockway    Allen           28 Williamstown       VT    6 1:27:27 
    7    79 Emery       Mattheis        29 Randolph           VT    7 1:34:35 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    64 Allie       Nerenberg       38 Jericho            VT    1 1:18:51 
    2    76 Lauren      Cater           34 Essex Junction     VT    2 1:31:23 
    3    86 Laura       Pichotta        30 Highgate Center    VT    3 1:48:29 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    44 Hayden      Bunnell         30 Saint Johnsbury    VT    1   57:25 
    2    49 Stephen     Gonzalez        38 Williamstown       VT    2 1:03:46 
    3    57 Stephen     Brown           39 Montpelier         VT    3 1:13:44 
    4    66 Jeremie     Salvas          30 Yamaska            QC    4 1:20:59 
    5    67 Eric        Spencer         33 Montpelier         VT    5 1:22:12 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    47 Kasie       Enman           43 Huntington         VT    1 1:02:42 



New record.  Old record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
    2    71 Kimberly    Tillotson       40 Williamstown       VT    2 1:26:53 
    3    78 Jessica     Dion            49 Jericho            VT    3 1:33:40 
    4    83 Anna        Reinold         41 Barre              VT    4 1:44:39 
    5    88 Sarah       Katz            43 Jericho            VT    5 1:52:17 
    6    89 Cari        Causey          44 Jericho            VT    6 1:53:51 
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    48 Chris       Chichester      41 Lyndonville        VT    1 1:03:13 
    2    53 Richard     Gallagher       43 Essex Junction     VT    2 1:08:42 
    3    54 Matthew     Roth            45 Fairfax            VT    3 1:09:10 
    4    55 Mat         Katz            44 Northfield         VT    4 1:11:09 
    5    56 Tom         Geisler         49 Rutland            VT    5 1:11:59 
    6    61 Kenny       Komala          45 Brooklyn           NY    6 1:17:13 
    7    65 Josh        Rollins         47 Barre              VT    7 1:20:42 
    8    72 Graham      Sherriff        47 Montpelier         VT    8 1:27:09 
    9    75 Randall     Rathburn Jr     44 Danville           VT    9 1:31:13 
   10    93 Andrew      Blaine          45 Plattsburgh        NY   10 2:15:20 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    87 Phyllis     Tillinghast     58 Montpelier         VT    1 1:49:16 
    2    91 Rose        Polyakova       52 Shelburne          VT    2 1:56:19 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    59 Scott       Nichols         57 Essex              VT    1 1:17:03 
    2    62 Peter       Luyckx          52 Montpelier         VT    2 1:17:37 
    3    63 Daniel      Scheidt         51 Burlington         VT    3 1:18:05 
    4    74 Joseph      Merrill         57 Montpelier         VT    4 1:29:05 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    58 Jim         Flint           64 West Rutland       VT    1 1:16:20 
    2    70 Cris        Cote            60 Essex Junction     VT    2 1:24:50 
    3    80 Darrel      Lasell          65 Williamstown       VT    3 1:34:43 
    4    81 Michael     Gordon          65 Essex Junction     VT    4 1:40:01 
    5    82 Dennis      Casey           64 Groton             VT    5 1:43:01 
    6    92 James       Rohr            62 Barre              VT    6 2:08:57 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    77 Thomas      Hogeboom        71 Hardwick           VT    1 1:32:38 
    2    85 John        Martin          71 Montpelier         VT    2 1:48:03 
    3    90 Russell     Petelle         75 Newport            VT    3 1:55:47 
Record 1:17:36 by Philip Krajewski in 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99


